Designated for Operations (1,177,123) (1,187,171) (983,000) (1,285,369)
Designated for Subsequent Year 7,491 0 2,308,022 0
Total Transfers To (From) Fund Balance ($710,184) ($8,642,831) ($6,225,638) ($4,453,039)

Beginning Fund Balance 56,359,054 55,648,870 55,648,870 49,423,232
Ending Fund Balance $55,648,870 $47,006,039 $49,423,232 $44,970,193

Expenditures by Fund:
   General $86,703,209 $89,245,479 $83,977,192 $88,199,174
   Special Revenue/Operational 29,182,769 29,656,267 28,906,267 28,053,151
   Special Revenue/Non-Aidable 21,562,789 32,610,912 32,610,912 31,871,432
   Capital Projects 10,521,761 17,347,681 17,347,681 18,158,925
   Debt Service 17,551,542 17,804,199 17,804,199 17,644,698
   Enterprise 3,555,710 4,338,972 2,200,000 2,884,662
   Internal Service 13,112,038 13,558,964 13,558,964 13,945,008
   Total Uses $182,189,818 $204,562,474 $196,405,215 $200,757,050

# Revised through April 30, 2021
* 10 months actual and 2 months estimated.

46

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Pro-forma Balance Sheet - Budgetary Basis

Non-Governmental
Fund Category Total

Special Internal Special
 Revenue/ Debt Capital  Service Revenue/ Fixed Long-Term Memorandum

General Operational Service Projects Enterprise Fund Non-Aidable Assets Debt Only
ASSETS
Cash $361,847 $599,628 $623,275 $1,915,641 $1,096,672 $4,086,213 $186,448 $8,869,724
Investments 23,492,096 12,777,292 36,269,388
Receivables
   Property Taxes 6,190,520 4,104,000 32,000 10,326,520
   Accounts Receivable 9,396,000 1,015,000 1,100 1,100 7,500 4,600 485,000 10,910,300
Inventory 200,000 200,000
Prepaid Expenses 851,000 7,500 858,500
Fixed Assets 145,000,000 145,000,000
Amount Available in Debt Service Funds 17,490,667 17,490,667
Amount to be Provided for Long-Term Debt 60,589,333 60,589,333

   Total Assets $40,291,463 $1,622,128 $17,505,667 $1,916,741 $1,304,172 $4,090,813 $703,448 $145,000,000 $78,080,000 $290,514,432

LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable $661,000 $652,000 $15,000 $806,000 $88,600 $103,000 $4,000 $2,329,600
Employee Related Payables 6,724,900 337,000 54,000 54,000 7,169,900
Deferred Revenues 7,717,000 332,000 4,700 458,000 8,511,700
General Long-Term Debt 78,080,000 78,080,000

   Total Liabilities $15,102,900.00 $1,321,000 $15,000 $810,700 $546,600 $157,000 $58,000 $78,080,000 $96,091,200

FUND EQUITY
Investment in Fixed Assets $145,000,000 $145,000,000
Retained Earnings 547,657 255,521 803,178
Retained Earnings-Resale Inventory 208,797 208,797
Fund Balance:
  Reserved:
   Reserve for Prepaids & Inventories 921,928 17,559 1,118 940,605
   Reserve for Self Insurance 3,678,292 3,678,292
   Reserve for Student Organizations 417,055 417,055
   Reserve for Stdt Fin Assistance 228,393 228,393
   Reserve for Capital Projects 952,367 952,367
   Reserve for Debt Service 17,490,667 17,490,667
  Unreserved:
   Designated for Operations 20,659,383 283,569 20,942,952
   Designated for State Aid Fluctuations 1,299,230 1,299,230
   Designated for Subsequent Years 153,674 153,674
   Designated for Subsequent Year 2,308,022 2,308,022

Total Fund Equity $25,188,563 $301,128 $17,490,667 $1,106,041 $757,572 $3,933,813 $645,448 $145,000,000 $194,423,232

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity $40,291,463 $1,622,128 $17,505,667 $1,916,741 $1,304,172 $4,090,813 $703,448 $145,000,000 $78,080,000 $290,514,432

Proprietary Fund
Governmental Fund Category Category Account Groups

July 1, 2021

47

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2021-22 $15,490,000 $1,755,789 $17,245,789
2022-23 15,135,000 1,590,474 16,725,474
2023-24 13,915,000 1,220,659 15,135,659
2024-25 13,570,000 915,104 14,485,104
2025-26 12,700,000 625,785 13,325,785
2026-27 11,195,000 373,570 11,568,570
2027-28 9,030,000 183,978 9,213,978
2028-29 2,615,000 69,525 2,684,525
2029-30 1,010,000 15,150 1,025,150

$94,660,000 $6,750,032 $101,410,032

Calendar Year Principal Interest Total

2021 $15,490,000 $852,688 $16,342,688
2022 15,135,000 1,806,202 16,941,202
2023 13,915,000 1,374,745 15,289,745
2024 13,570,000 1,066,573 14,636,573
2025 12,700,000 763,635 13,463,635
2026 11,195,000 487,935 11,682,935
2027 9,030,000 259,205 9,289,205
2028 2,615,000 108,750 2,723,750
2029 1,010,000 30,300 1,040,300

$94,660,000 $6,750,032 $101,410,032

Combined Schedule of Long-term General Obligations
2021-22 Budget Year

48

Year Principal Interest Total

School Facilities Bonds (15 years) December 2021 $3,950,000 $120,375 $4,070,375
Piper Jaffray June 2022 0 61,125 61,125
Issued December 2012 December 2022 4,075,000 61,125 4,136,125
$50,450,000 @ 3%
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. Total Due $8,025,000 $242,625 $8,267,625
Purchase and Construction of Buildings,
Remodeling, Acquisition of Land and
Capital Equipment

Promissory Note (8 years) December 2021 $165,000 $2,475 $167,475
The Depository Trust Company
Issued June 2014 Total Due $165,000 $2,475 $167,475
$1,500,000 @ 3%
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co.
Building Improvements and Remodeling

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $1,205,000 $24,100 $1,229,100
The Depository Trust Company
Issued July 2014 Total Due $1,205,000 $24,100 $1,229,100
$10,800,000 @ 3% - 4%
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co.
Building Improvements, Remodeling,
Capital Equipment and Non-Building
Capital Projects

Promissory Note (8 years) December 2021 $230,000 $6,975 $236,975
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 3,525 3,525
Issued May 2015 December 2022 235,000 3,525 238,525
$1,900,000 @ 2% - 3%
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. Total Due $465,000 $14,025 $479,025
Purchase and Construction of Buildings,
Remodeling, Acquisition of Land and
Capital Equipment

Promissory Note (8 years) December 2021 $895,000 $27,225 $922,225
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 13,800 13,800
Issued August 2015 December 2022 920,000 13,800 933,800
$7,500,000 @ 2% - 3%
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. Total Due $1,815,000 $54,825 $1,869,825
Building Improvements, Remodeling,
Capital Equipment and Non-Building
Capital Projects

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $745,000 $22,800 $767,800
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 15,350 15,350
Issued August 2016 December 2022 760,000 15,350 775,350
$7,900,000 @ 2% June 2023 0 7,750 7,750
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 775,000 7,750 782,750
Building Improvements, Remodeling,
Capital Equipment and Non-Building Total Due $2,280,000 $69,000 $2,349,000
Capital Projects

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $195,000 $6,000 $201,000
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 4,050 4,050
Issued September 2016 December 2022 200,000 4,050 204,050
$1,500,000 @ 2% June 2023 0 2,050 2,050
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 205,000 2,050 207,050
Building Improvements and Remodeling

Total Due $600,000 $18,200 $618,200

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $215,000 $6,500 $221,500
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 4,350 4,350
Issued October 2016 December 2022 215,000 4,350 219,350
$1,500,000 @ 2% June 2023 0 2,200 2,200
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 220,000 2,200 222,200
Building Improvements and Remodeling

Total Due $650,000 $19,600 $669,600

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $835,000 $61,725 $896,725
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 49,200 49,200
Issued August 2017 December 2022 860,000 49,200 909,200
$8,800,000 @ 2% - 4% June 2023 0 36,300 36,300
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 890,000 36,300 926,300
Building Construction & Improvements, June 2024 0 18,500 18,500
Remodeling, Capital Equipment and December 2024 $925,000 $18,500 $943,500
Non-Building Capital Projects

Total Due $3,510,000 $269,725 $3,779,725

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Schedule of Long-term General Obligations

2021-22 Budget Year

49

Year Principal Interest Total

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Schedule of Long-term General Obligations

2021-22 Budget Year

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $210,000 $10,850 $220,850
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 8,750 8,750
Issued September 2017 December 2022 215,000 8,750 223,750
$1,500,000 @ 2% - 3% June 2023 0 6,600 6,600
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 215,000 6,600 221,600
Building Improvements and Remodeling June 2024 0 3,375 3,375

December 2024 225,000 3,375 228,375

Total Due $865,000 $48,300 $913,300

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $210,000 $10,850 $220,850
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 8,750 8,750
Issued October 2017 December 2022 215,000 8,750 223,750
$1,500,000 @ 2% - 3% June 2023 0 6,600 6,600
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 215,000 6,600 221,600
Building Improvements and Remodeling June 2024 0 3,375 3,375

December 2024 225,000 3,375 228,375

Total Due $865,000 $48,300 $913,300

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $1,100,000 $118,900 $1,218,900
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 96,900 96,900
Issued August 2018 December 2022 1,140,000 96,900 1,236,900
$9,000,000 @ 4% June 2023 0 74,100 74,100
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 1,185,000 74,100 1,259,100
Building Improvements, Remodeling, June 2024 0 50,400 50,400
Capital Equipment and Non-Building December 2024 1,235,000 50,400 1,285,400
Capital Projects June 2025 0 25,700 25,700

December 2025 1,285,000 25,700 1,310,700

Total Due $5,945,000 $613,100 $6,558,100

Issued September 2018 December 2021 $205,000 $16,500 $221,500
$1,500,000 @ 3% June 2022 0 13,425 13,425
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2022 215,000 13,425 228,425
Building Improvements and Remodeling June 2023 0 10,200 10,200

December 2023 220,000 10,200 230,200
June 2024 0 6,900 6,900
December 2024 225,000 6,900 231,900
June 2025 0 3,525 3,525
December 2025 235,000 3,525 238,525

Total Due $1,100,000 $84,600 $1,184,600

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $205,000 $18,650 $223,650
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 15,575 15,575
Issued October 2018 December 2022 210,000 15,575 225,575
$1,500,000 @ 3% - 4% June 2023 0 12,425 $12,425
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 215,000 12,425 227,425
Building Improvements and Remodeling June 2024 0 9,200 9,200

December 2024 225,000 9,200 234,200
June 2025 0 4,700 4,700
December 2025 235,000 4,700 239,700

Total Due $1,090,000 $102,450 $1,192,450

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $1,575,000 $178,775 $1,753,775
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 155,150 155,150
Issued August 2019 December 2022 1,400,000 155,150 1,555,150
$10,400,000 @ 3% - 5% June 2023 0 127,150 127,150
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 1,320,000 127,150 1,447,150
Building Improvements, Remodeling, June 2024 0 100,750 100,750
Capital Equipment and Non-Building December 2024 1,375,000 100,750 1,475,750
Capital Projects June 2025 0 73,250 73,250

December 2025 1,430,000 73,250 1,503,250
June 2026 0 37,500 37,500
December 2026 $1,500,000 $37,500 $1,537,500

Total Due $8,600,000 $1,166,375 $9,766,375

50

Year Principal Interest Total

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Schedule of Long-term General Obligations

2021-22 Budget Year

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $205,000 $18,900 $223,900
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 15,825 15,825
Issued September 2019 December 2022 200,000 15,825 215,825
$1,500,000 @ 3% June 2023 0 12,825 12,825
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 205,000 12,825 217,825
Building Improvements and Remodeling June 2024 0 9,750 9,750

December 2024 210,000 9,750 219,750
June 2025 0 6,600 6,600
December 2025 215,000 6,600 221,600
June 2026 0 3,375 3,375
December 2026 225,000 3,375 228,375

Total Due $1,260,000 $115,650 $1,375,650

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $2,345,000 $70,725 $2,415,725
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 47,275 47,275
Issued September 2020 December 2022 895,000 47,275 942,275
$7,500,000 @ 1% - 2% June 2023 0 38,325 38,325
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 825,000 38,325 863,325
Building Improvements, Remodeling, June 2024 0 30,075 30,075
Capital Equipment and Non-Building December 2024 835,000 30,075 865,075
Capital Projects June 2025 0 21,725 21,725

December 2025 855,000 21,725 876,725
June 2026 0 17,450 17,450
December 2026 865,000 17,450 882,450
June 2027 0 8,800 8,800
December 2027 880,000 8,800 888,800

Total Due $7,500,000 $398,025 $7,898,025

Refunding Bond (7 years) December 2021 $360,000 $90,363 $450,363
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 89,823 89,823
Issued September 2020 December 2022 400,000 89,823 489,823
$26,720,000 @ .3% - .9% June 2023 0 89,023 89,023
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 4,605,000 89,023 4,694,023
Building Improvements, Remodeling, June 2024 0 78,661 78,661
Capital Equipment and Non-Building December 2024 5,225,000 78,661 5,303,661
Capital Projects June 2025 0 64,293 64,293

December 2025 5,500,000 64,293 5,564,293
June 2026 0 45,043 45,043
December 2026 5,585,000 45,043 5,630,043
June 2027 0 22,703 22,703
December 2027 5,045,000 22,703 5,067,703

Total Due $26,720,000 $869,450 $27,589,450

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $640,000 $40,000 $680,000
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 33,600 33,600
Issued February 2021 December 2022 585,000 33,600 618,600
$4,000,000 @ 2% June 2023 0 27,750 27,750
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 555,000 27,750 582,750
Building Improvements, Remodeling, June 2024 0 22,200 22,200
Capital Equipment and Non-Building December 2024 540,000 22,200 562,200
Capital Projects June 2025 0 16,800 16,800

December 2025 550,000 16,800 566,800
June 2026 0 11,300 11,300
December 2026 560,000 11,300 571,300
June 2027 0 5,700 5,700
December 2027 570,000 5,700 575,700

Total Due $4,000,000 $274,700 $4,274,700

Pro Forma Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $0 $0 $0
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 169,746 169,746
To be Issued August 2021 December 2022 1,930,000 169,746 2,099,746
$8,505,000 @ 3% June 2023 0 98,625 98,625
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 1,015,000 98,625 1,113,625
Building Improvements, Remodeling, June 2024 0 83,400 83,400
Capital Equipment and Non-Building December 2024 1,045,000 83,400 1,128,400
Capital Projects June 2025 0 67,725 67,725

December 2025 1,080,000 67,725 1,147,725
June 2026 0 51,525 51,525
December 2026 1,110,000 51,525 1,161,525
June 2027 0 34,875 34,875
December 2027 1,145,000 34,875 1,179,875
June 2028 0 17,700 17,700
December 2028 1,180,000 17,700 1,197,700

Total Due $8,505,000 $1,047,191 $9,552,191

51

Year Principal Interest Total

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Schedule of Long-term General Obligations

2021-22 Budget Year

Pro Forma Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $0 $0 $0
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 27,750 27,750
To be Issued September 2021 December 2022 200,000 27,750 227,750
$1,500,000 @ 3% June 2023 0 19,500 19,500
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 200,000 19,500 219,500
Building Improvements and Remodeling June 2024 0 16,500 16,500

December 2024 205,000 16,500 221,500
June 2025 0 13,425 13,425
December 2025 215,000 13,425 228,425
June 2026 0 10,200 10,200
December 2026 220,000 10,200 230,200
June 2027 0 6,900 6,900
December 2027 225,000 6,900 231,900
June 2028 0 3,525 3,525
December 2028 235,000 3,525 238,525

Total Due $1,500,000 $195,600 $1,695,600

Pro Forma Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $0 $0 $0
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 25,563 25,563
To be Issued October 2021 December 2022 265,000 25,563 290,563
$1,500,000 @ 3% June 2023 0 18,525 18,525
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 200,000 18,525 218,525
Building Improvements and Remodeling June 2024 0 15,525 15,525

December 2024 200,000 15,525 215,525
June 2025 0 12,525 12,525
December 2025 200,000 12,525 212,525
June 2026 0 9,525 9,525
December 2026 205,000 9,525 214,525
June 2027 0 6,450 6,450
December 2027 210,000 6,450 216,450
June 2028 0 3,300 3,300
December 2028 220,000 3,300 223,300

Total Due $1,500,000 $182,825 $1,682,825

Pro Forma Promissory Note (7 years) December 2021 $0 $0 $0
The Depository Trust Company June 2022 0 43,571 43,571
To be Issued March 2022 December 2022 0 43,571 43,571
$6,495,000 @ 3% June 2023 0 97,425 97,425
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2023 850,000 97,425 947,425
Non-Building Capital Projects June 2024 0 84,675 84,675

December 2024 875,000 84,675 959,675
June 2025 0 71,550 71,550
December 2025 900,000 71,550 971,550
June 2026 0 58,050 58,050
December 2026 925,000 58,050 983,050
June 2027 0 44,175 44,175
December 2027 955,000 44,175 999,175
June 2028 0 29,850 29,850
December 2028 980,000 29,850 1,009,850
June 2029 0 15,150 15,150
December 2029 1,010,000 15,150 1,025,150

Total Due $6,495,000 $888,891 $7,383,891

52

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Debt Limitation Schedule

FY 2021-22 Budget

The aggregate indebtedness of the District may not exceed 5% of the equalized value of the taxable
property located in the District per s.67.03(1) of Wisconsin State Statutes.

Estimated Equalized Value* $52,083,834,750

Maximum Aggregate Indebtedness $50,539,333

5% Limit $2,604,191,738

The maximum bonded indebtedness of the District for purchasing and constructing buildings and
equipment may not exceed 2% of the equalized value of the taxable property located in the District per

s.67.03(9) of Wisconsin State Statutes.